
ESB

ESB

ESB

ESB

ESB

ESB

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx
Tx

Tx

Tx
Tx

Tx
Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx
Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx
Tx

Tx

Tx
Tx Tx Tx Tx

Tx
TxTx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx
Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx
Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx
Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx Tx

Tx
Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

Tx

7 6 5 4 3 2 1

12
11

10
9

8

151413

7 6 5 4 3 2 1

10

9

8

15141312

7654321

12
11

10
9

8

15 14 13

7654321

10
9

8

15 14 13 12

765432
1

12

11

10

9

8

15 14 13

7654321

10

9

8

15 14 13 12

7 6 5 4 3 2 1

12
11

10
9

8

151413

7 6 5 4 3 2 1

10

9

8

15141312

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

12111098

15

14

13

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

1098

15

14

13

12

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

12111098

15

14

13

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

1098

15

14

13

12

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

12111098

15

14

13

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

1098

15

14

13

12

D
R

Y
R

IS
ER

1 2 3 4 5 6

00 -01 -02 -03 -04

D
R

Y
R

IS
ER

1 2 3 4 5 6

00 -01 -02 -03 -04

7 6 5 4 3 2 1

12

11

10

9

8

151413

7 6 5 4 3 2 1

10

9

8

15141312

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

10 9 8

15

14

13

12

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

V
V

V
V

V

V
V

STAFF

STAFF STAFF STAFF

V

V

V V
V V V V V V V V

V

STAFF

V

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

S
C

S
C

S
C

V

V
V

SET DOWN

SET DOWN

VV

V V V V V V

V

V
V

STOP

V

STO
P

SC

SCSC

SUBJECT SITE
NEWCASTLE SOUTH

DEVELOPMENT
68A

68A

L56

W6

D5

D6

LEGEND:
Walking Distance:

500m
1000m

Future Pedestrian / Cycle Linkage:

Existing Dublin Bus Services :

Future Bus Connects Services:

Phase 1 Pedestrian / Cycle Connection:

Phase 2 Pedestrian / Cycle Connection:

Proposed Inter Urban Connection (As
Per GDA Cycle Network Plan):

Existing Pedestrian / Cycle Connection:

DO NOT DESIGN WITH
COMMITTED DEVELOPMENT

BLOCK (TRACED)

11
10

9
8

7
6

5
4

3
2

1

11
10

9
8

7
6

5
4

3
2

1

11
10

9
8

7
6

5
4

3
2

1

11
10
9

8
7

6
5

4
3

2
1

11
10

9
8

7
6

5
4

3
2

1

11
10

9
8

7
6

5
4

3
2

1

RWP

RWP

D5

X56

GRAYDON DEVELOPMENT
CURRENLY UNDER CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTED ST. FINIAN'S WAY
DEVELOPMENT SITE BOUNDARY

AS PER PLANNING REF: SD18A/0363

POSSIBLE FUTURE LINKAGE
AS PER LAP ROAD OBJECTIVE

PROPOSED NEW PEDESTRIAN FOOTPATH
TO TIE IN TO EXISTING FOOTPATH

ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND LICENCE
No EN 0017921

© ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND
GOVERNMENT OF IRELAND

N

S

EW

N

S

EW

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL CO-ORDINATES ARE TO IRISH

TRANSVERSE MERCATOR
2. ALL LEVELS ARE TO ORDNANCE DATUM

MALIN HEAD
3. ALL DIMENSIONS IN METERS UNLESS

SPECIFIED OTHERWISE
4. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING

68A  NEWCATLE- HAWKINS ST

CYCLING ROUTES:

INTER URBAN:

NEWCASTLE - HILLSBROOKD5
NEWCASTLE - CASTLEBAGGOT

EXISTING ROUTES

DUBLIN BUS:

W6 NEWCASTLE - MAYNOOTH

L56 NEWCASTLE - RED COW LUAS

NEWCASTLE - RINGSENDX56

PROPOSED ROUTES

BUS CONNECTS

LOCAL ROUTES:

PEAK TIME ROUTES:

ORBITAL ROUTES:

68X  NEWCATLE- HAWKINS ST

D6

DBFL Consulting Engineers
Civil, Structural & Transportation Engineering

DUBLIN OFFICE: Ormond House, Upper Ormond Quay, Dublin 7. D07 W704
PHONE +353 1 400 4000

CORK OFFICE: 14 South Mall, Cork. T12 CT91
PHONE +353 21 2024538

WATERFORD OFFICE: Suite 8b The Atrium, Maritana Gate, Canada Street, Waterford. X91 W028
PHONE +353 51 309 500

suitability

client approval 
A - Approved
B - Approved with comments
C - Do not use

date chkd.

www.dbfl.ie

issue purpose

project ref.

drawing title

designed by author scale sheet size

drawing no. revision

rev description by

S2 - INFORMATION

© COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS RESERVED BY DBFL CONSULTING
ENGINEERS. NO PART SHALL BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED WITHOUT
THEIR WRITTEN PERMISSION.

NO CHANGES OF WHATSOEVER NATURE ARE TO BE MADE TO ANY DETAILS
SET OUT OR CONTAINED IN ANY DBFL SPECIFICATIONS OR DRAWINGS
UNLESS THE EXPRESS CONSENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED IN ADVANCE, IN
WRITING, FROM DBFL.

ON ORIGINAL

50mm100 5
15

403020
25

NOTES:

1:5000JPMMK

CAIRN HOMES PROPERTIES LTD

client

EXISTING & FUTURE TRANSPORT
LINKAGES

NEWCASTLE SOUTH

PLANNING

A1

P02210026-DBFL-TR-SP-DR-C-1001

P01 02/11/21 STAGE 2 SHD OWF NCG
P02 13/06/22 STAGE 3 SHD PJC JJM


	Sheets and Views
	210026-DBFL-TR-SP-DR-C-1001 Existing & Future Transport Linkages


